



C.M.A(MD)No.1641 of 2024

C.M.A(MD)No.1641 of 2024

L.VICTORIA GOWRI, J.

The matter is taken up for hearing today under the caption “For Being Mentioned”.

2. Paragraph Nos.12 and 13 of the order, dated 25.03.2025 made in C.M.A(MD)No.1641 of 2024 shall be substituted as follows:

“12.Considering all the above circumstances, the award passed by the Tribunal is modified as follows:

S. No.	Description	Amount awarded by the Tribunal Rs.	Amount awarded by this Court Rs.	Award confirmed or enhanced
1.	Loss of income	Rs.11,40,750/-	Rs.20,47,500/-	enhanced
2.	Loss of consortium	Rs. 40,000/-	Rs. 1,60,000/-	enhanced
3.	Transport charges	Rs. 5,000/-	Rs. 5,000/-	confirmed
4.	Funeral Expenses	Rs. 15,000/-	Rs. 15,000/-	confirmed
5.	Loss of Life Estate	Rs. 15,000/-	Rs. 15,000/-	confirmed
	Total	Rs.12,15,750/-	Rs.22,42,500/-	enhanced

13.In the result, this Civil Miscellaneous Appeal is allowed and the compensation awarded by the learned Tribunal at Rs.12,15,750/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty



C.M.A(MD)No.1641 of 2024

only) is hereby enhanced to Rs.22,42,500/-/- (Rupees Twenty Two

WEB COPY Lakhs Fourty Two Thousand and Five Hundred only). ”

3. Registry is directed to carry out the above said correction and issue fresh order copy to the parties.

02.02.2026

gbg



WEB COPY



C.M.A(MD)No.1641 of 2024

L.VICTORIA GOWRI, J.

gbg

C.M.A(MD)No.1641 of 2024

02.02.2026